TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Polymers LLC		106/30/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience LLC	
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78224661	ECO SENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)778-4432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4127774860

Email: BayerTrademarkUS@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Gitchel Address Line 1: 100 Bayer Road

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 286108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Gitchel

Total Attachments: 2 source=BMS1#page1.tif source=BMS2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0589

900012354



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENUMENT OF "BAYER POLYMERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAYER POLYMERS LLC" TO "BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004.

3492630 **8100** 040293829



Winnet Smite Vienden
MANNES Servery of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3070668

DATE: 04-23-04

5

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

BAYER POLYMERS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Bayer Polymers LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company shall be changed to Bayor Material Science LLC.

3. This Conflicate of Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Bayer Polymers ELC this <u>22nd</u> day of April, 2004.

Scott G. Brown, Sametary

State of Delevate Secretary of State Delivered 10 45 AM 04/11/2004 FILED 10 36 AM 04/22/2004 FILED 10 36 AM 04/22/2004 STV 040283829 - 3400630 FILE

Time

6

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0591